1 31.08.16 en / 755
• According to IEC/EN 60 255-1
• 1 PT100 input, 2-wire connection
• 3 temperature ranges
• Adjustable response value
• Adjustable Hysteresis with wide range 3 ... 30 °C or 1 ... 15°C
• Broken wire detection in sensor circuit
• Programmable hysteresis or latching function via terminal X1

IL 9094.11/010: for refrigeration plants
  Art.-no.: 0056080
Ordering example for variants
IK 9094 .11 /_ _ _ AC/DC 24 V 0 ... 150°C
     Response value
     Auxiliary voltage
     Variant, if required
     Contacts
     Type
General Data
Operating mode: Continuous operation
Temperature range
Operation: - 20 ... + 60 °C
Storage: - 25 ... + 60 °C
Relative air humidity: max. 95 %
Altitude: < 2,000 m
Clearance and creepage
distances
rated impulse voltage /
pollution degree
IK/SK 9094.11:
Between A1-A2 auxiliary supply:0.5 kV / 2 IEC 60 664-1
IK/SK 9094.11/001:
Between measuring input P0-P1
(-X1) and auxiliary supply: 1 kV / 2 IEC 60 664-1
IL/SL 9094.11: 4 kV / 2 IEC 60 664-1
Between input and output
contacts: 4 kV / 2 (basis insulation) IEC 60 664-1
Airgap: ≥ 3 mm
Creepage distance on PCB: ≥ 3 mm,
Inside enclosure: ≥ 5.5 mm
Outside enclosure: ≥ 5.5 mm
Overvoltage category: III
EMC
Electrostatic discharge: 8 kV (air) IEC/EN 61 000-4-2
HF-irradiation
80 MHz ... 1 GHz:  10 V / m  IEC/EN 61 000-4-3
1 GHz ... 2 GHz:  10 V / m  IEC/EN 61 000-4-3
2 GHz ... 2.7 GHz:  10 V / m  IEC/EN 61 000-4-3
Fast transients: 4 kV IEC/EN 61 000-4-4
Surge voltages
between
wires for power supply
IK/SK 9094: 0.5 kV IEC/EN 61 000-4-5
IL/SL 9094: 2 kV IEC/EN 61 000-4-5
HF wire guided: 10 V IEC/EN 61 000-4-6
Interference suppression: Limit value class B EN 55 011
Degree of protection
Housing: IP 40 IEC/EN 60 529
Terminals: IP 20 IEC/EN 60 529
Housing: Thermoplastic with V0 behaviour
   according to UL subject 94
Vibration resistance: Amplitude 0.35 mm,
   frequency 10 ... 55 Hz IEC/EN 60 068-2-6
Climate resistance: 20 / 060 / 04
   IEC/EN 60 068-1
Terminal designation: EN 50 005
Wire connection:
Cross section: 2 x 2.5 mm2 solid
   2 x 1.5 mm2 stranded wire with sleeve
   DIN 46 228-1/-2/-3/-4
Stripping length: 10 mm
Wire connection:  Flat terminals with self-lifting
   clamping piece IEC/EN 60 999-1
Fixing torque: 0.8 Nm
Mounting: DIN rail mounting (IEC/EN 60715) or
 screw mounting M4, 90 mm hole pattern,
 with additional clip available as accessory
Weight
IK 9094: 65 g
SK 9094: 83 g
IL 9094: 137 g
SL 9094: 164 g